OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

(ol . DISTRICT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 5 -2/ - 78
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC

Proposed NSL ___;EL_____

/8 / ,Jé‘/mz?fa— Proposed SWD _____
' Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated S22 7]
sor whe (e[ fis Bf o rernh & oz M3 2g N by

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

122L¥7 257%1/4///4ﬂ{;x;;{ﬂ7/f§L7{it¢7<§;41,447 /7(;£/c/444' )éé— 41’6L£4ﬂ<£j2;521ﬁ22?27

Gz 7 Zare L

Yours very truly,




CAULKINS OIL CoO.

Post Office Box 780
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

May 22, 1978

Mr. J. D. Ramey, Sec Dir.
Oil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto is application to plug back and recomnlete well
from Tocito Zone (South Blanco Tocito Pool), to iesa Verde, Chacra
and Pictured Cliffs, All gas zones, for our well Breech E 109,

located in Southwest Quarter of Sec. 3 26 llorth 5 West, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico,

Administrative approval is hereoy requested for unorthodox location
for a recompleted gas well as set forth in Oil Conservation Commission

I

rules and regulations page C-9, rule # 104, "&rv,

A plat showing all Pictured Cliffs and Mesa Verde wells offsetting
this acreage attached.

A Plat showing dedicated acreage for each zone also attached.

By copy of this letter, owners of offsetting leases are being notified

of this request,
Yours yery truly,
4f;Aé§iiél Eé C;2L574¢¢4,/

Charles 5, Verquer
Supt., Caulkins Oil Company

cc: El Paso Watural Gas Co.

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Aztec, llew llexico
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SUBMIT IN T™T™LICATE®

(Other insi
reverse

BForm approved.
2=
»08 on udget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

¢)

B N - DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5. LEASK DESIGNATION AND SEEIAL NO.
: GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NM 03551
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK | & ' ™CiX. iiorres o maiss waxe
la. TYPE OF WORK ° -y~
DRILL D " DEEPEN D PLUG BACK @{ 7. UNIT ACREEMENT NAMEK
b. TYPE OF WELL
‘;}:‘LL 3‘,8“ OTHELR Recomplete %‘;‘;“z :‘OUN":"“ 8. FABRM OR LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR T ) : Breech =
Caulkins 0il Company 9. WILL No.
3. ADDRXSS OF OPLRATOR 9
s ] I \ i ; FILI.D "ﬁfoszq oavetr)gp
Post Office Box 780, Farmington, New Mexico Sl 3 B & TR L red

4. LOCATION OF WELL
At surface

660" from the South and 660! from th

At proposed prod. zone
Sa

(Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)

e West

7
AND SURVEY OB ARKA

C ! iffs, Otero Chacra
11. sxc,, T.R., M., OR BLE.

Sec, 3 26 6y

me :
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE®

30 liiles Southeast of 3lan

co, New lIexico

13. STATE

Hew lex.

12. COUNTY OR PARISH

Rio Arriba

10. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED®

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED

LOCATION TO NEAREST
PROPEETY OR LEASE LINE, PT.

(Also to nearest drlz. unit line, if any)
DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION®

TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
Ok APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.

21. ZLBVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

648l Gr.

TO THIS WELL

660!
1415

2240

i 19. PROPOSED DEPTH

320

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

18.

22. APPBOX. DATE WORK WILL START*

May 1, 1978

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

BIZE OF HOLE BIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT

Present Condition: ,

TD 6736'. 7 5/8" 26# J-55
Temperature survey cement top at 5580',
6587 to 6735 with 25 sacks. Liner perforated 6 holes

Abandoned as Tocito Injection well May 1965,
plete well in Pictured Cliffs,

Smls Casing'cemented at %674' with 175 sacks.
5 1/2" 15,5# J-55 liner cemented
per foot 6673 to 6690,

It is now proposed to plug back and recom
Chacra and lMesa Verde Zones.

Cement plug will be spotted over perforations and up in 7 5/8" csg. to
64,00'. 9# gel based mud will be spotted in 7 5/8" casing 6400 to 5700'.,
100" cement plug will be spotted 5700 to 56001,

7 5/8" casing will be perforated at approx, 5550', then cemented 5550 to

above top of Alamo Sand at 2345' by circulating and squeezing.

Mesa Verde, Chacra and Pictured Cliffs zones will be perforated and sand-
water frac'ed to stimulate production. (over)

IN ABOVE BPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proszal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present produettvé zone gtd proposed new produetive
tone. If proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measuréd and true veriteal depths. Give blowout

preventer program, if any. .,
A

24, P " %
GL 4. Ec ; oz
sionep _ S (oL o 0 K7 {z{,A;.’(LA/(_/ TITLE Suoerlntendent pATR I3 = 5-—78
(This space for Federal or State office use) * I
e \L:§ L S e B
PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE oL _
Y T VA OO R
bl
APPROVED BY TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

.




A pit 20" X 20' X 4' on existing location will
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NEW MEXICO OIl. CONSERVATION COMMISSIUN Form C-102

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT pupersedes C-128
All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section.
Operator Lease Well No.
Caulkins 0il Comnany Breech & 109
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
M 3 26 North 6 West Rio Arriba

Actual Footage Location of Well:

60 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the J.IeSt line
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formationi~ lgtu-b é pool 20UTA 3LanCO FC Dedicated Acreage: 5
14'824’ riesa Verde Ohaprra JUndes Chacra- 3lanco MV 320 iV — 160 Acres -

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[C] Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

éé

If answer is “‘no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true andzcomplefe to the

best of my, ow/edge and belief.

~75 /(/Mgoéz/
Nom
-t - —— - === = - == Charles Verouer
| Position
Mesa Verﬁe - Vest Suverintendent
| Company
half Caulkins OI1 Comrany
| Date

|
i
|
1
I
|
|
|
]
|
: May 16, 1978
i
|
t
|
I
|
|
|

2
| | |
{ . | hereby certify that the well locotion
i d Cliffs I
| Pi Céﬁredla f shown on this plot wos plotted from field
l] aCI‘I notes of actual surveys made by me or
I Southwe Slt -:;ual"te r l under my supervision, and thot the same
I is trve ond correct to the best of my
l | i fnowledge ond belief.
T i B S I
| I | V/ Dec. 13, 1951
| l | " | Date Surveyed
(60 3R ' | l Lorgad o
TR i i Reglistered Professional Elnqineer
li o | | ‘ and/or Land Surveyor
-
1 | |
e — ___l G — | 81
F i e L Emmm— L Sena— | i =] Certificate No.
T
o 330 660 '90 1320 1650 1980. 231C 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 o
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